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Proceedings

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of : Case No.
Walter H. Bailey : 15-1534-TR-CVF
PROCEEDINGS

Before Kerry Sheets, Attorney Examiner, held at
the offices of the Public Utilities Commission
of Ohio, 180 East Broad Street, Hearing Room
11-C, Columbus, Ohio, on Thursday, November 12,
2015, at 10:00 A.M.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 224-9481 - (800) 223-9481
Fax - (614) 224-5724

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, OChio (614) 224-9481
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DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

1 Public Wiilities Commission of Ohio Rgpon Number: OH3234010221
180 East Broad Street . . X
Transportation Depariment Inspection Date: 6/10/2015  Certification Date:
Columbus, OH 43215 Time Started:  21:40 Time Ended: 22:20
Phone # : (614)466-0428 Fax #: (614)752-9274 Inspection Level; Ill - Driver-Only Inspection
HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection
WALTER H BAILEY Driver: BAILEY, WALTER H
347 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD License #; T67528074 State: VA
PAMPLIN, VA 23958 Date of Birth: 3/18/1946
USDOT #. 00256137 Phone #: (434)248-9351
MCMX #: 182044 Fax &
State #:
Location: ROADSIDE MilePost: 213
Highway: (R30 Origin: PAMPLIN, VA BiN of Lading: N/A
County: LAKE Destination: ERIE, PA Cargo: EMPTY
Shipper: N/A
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION:
Unit Type Make Year State License# Equipment ID Unit VIN GVYWR CVSA# CVSA Issued # 0OO0S Stkr.#
1 TT KW 1891 VA PY62419 04 1XKEDRSX1MJ378489 52,000
2 ST UTIL 2006 VA 918862TR 017 1UYVS25376M317017 65,000
BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No brake measurements recorded.
VIOLATIONS :
State Citation
Vio Code Saction Unit 005  Number  Verify" Crash Violation Description
395.8K2 395.8(k){2) D Y N N Driver failing to retain previous 7 days records of duty status,
{ast [og found was 05/31/15
382.341 3823 D Y N N lliness - Operate a CMV while impaired by iliness or other
cause,
392.2 392.2 ' D N 152151 N N Viotation of Local Laws - 4511.33 Marked Lane Violation
* N - Non-0Q0S or Driver COS Violation
HazMat: No HM Transported. Ptacard: NA  Cargo Tank:
Special Checks: [ ] AtcoholiControted Substance Check Traffic Enforcement [[] Post Crash Inspection
D Gonducted by Local Jurisdiction || PASA Conducted Inspection [] PBBT Ingpection
[:I Size and Welght Enforcement D Drug Interdiction Search Arrests:

[] EScreening

inspection Notes: Tpr Day U-0736

Court Code 4320

OHP280736061020152151 T

Driver was transported to hospital before | arrived

Trooper stopped driver for Marked Lane violation

Ng alcohol detected, but driver seemed confused, impaired, and his story did not make sense

Driver told Troopar he was diabetic and did not drink alcohol

| was unable to view Medical Card

Driver told Trooper he left home in VA and on his way to Erie, PA to pick up a load (he was WB on 90)
Briver had a log book, bul iast entry was Off Duty 05/31/15

2 brand new log books were in cab with no entries ‘
Trooper followed up with hospital and was lold driver did have some type of medical condition and tests were being run

Changed driver's CDOL number from 7675137 to T67528074 on 06/23/2015 by dfe per jrf.
Special Study Fields: '

Special Study1: Special Studys:

Special Study2; Special Study?:

Special Study3: Special Study8:

Special Study4: Special Study®:

Special Study5: Special Study10:

Report Prepared By: Badge # Copy Received By: Page 1 of 2

C M Hilling 3234 BAILEY, WALTER H “l'lm

X X OH3234010221




DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT

I Public Utilities Commission of Ohig Report Number: OH3234010221
Oh ;‘?a()nggos:t:l?g?ldnigzﬁgaent Inspaction Date: 6/10/2015  Certification Date:
lo Columbus, OH 43215 Time Started: ~ 21:40 Time Ended: 22:20
Phone # : (614)466-0428 Fax #: (614)752-9274 Inspection Level: lil - Driver-Only Inspection
HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection
WALTER H BAILEY Driver: BAILEY, WALTER H
347 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD Licensa #: T67528074 State: VA
PAMPLIN, VA 23958 Date of Birth: 3/18/1946
USDOT #: 00256137 Phone #: (434)248-9351
MC/MX #: 182044 Fax #:
State #:
Locally Defined Fields:
For-Hire Carrier: Y Fatalities (Y/N): N
Driver Address: 347 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD Driver Gity: PAMPLIN
Driver State: VA Driver Zip: 23958
Photos Taken (YIN): Y Reason Code: TRAF
FMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: Y COL Veriffed (Y/N): ¥
FMCSA OOS Order lssued(Y/N): N

{ hereby deciare WALTER H. BAILEY "Out of Service™. This driver MAY NOT DRIVE any commercizl motor vehicle nor may any carrier permit or require
this driver to drive any commercial motor vehicle until:0740 on 06/11/15 AND no longer impaired

All viclations of the FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code will be reviewed by the PUCO's Transportation Depariment to determina
whether civil forfeitures should be assessed against any responsible parties in accordance with the penalty provisions of Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code.
if civil forfeitures are assessed, you will receive a separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed to motor carriers, shippers, andlor drivers.

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the molor carrier whose name appears at the tep of this inspection report within 24 hours, If the
inspection report cannot be delivered within 24 hours the driver must mail or fax the inspection report to the motor carrier.

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor carrier must examine this report and repair all the vehicle defectsfviolations noted above -AND- The motor
carrier must sign the Certification of Repairs below and return the signed form to: Public Utilities Commission of Chio, TASD - 4th floor, 180 E Broad St,
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614) 752-9274 within 15 days of the inspection. If "No Violations Were Discovered” then you do not need to return
this report. Failure to return this report with the required cedification can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violation continues, up to
a total of $10,000. If you have any questions, please contact (614} 466-0429.

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: The undersigned certifies that all violations noted on this report have been corrected
and action taken to assure compliance with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety & Hazardous Materials Regulations insofar as they are applicable to motor
carriers and drivers. A false certification of repairs is required to be prosecuted with penalties up to $10,000.

Signalure of Carrier Official: X Date:

Failura to return this report with the required certification can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violation continues, up to a total of
$10,000,

Signature of Repairer: X Facility: Date:
Report Prepared By: Badge #: Copy Received By: Page 2 of 2
C M Hitting 3234 BAILEY, WALTER H

X X OH3234010221
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Mr. Walter 11, Bailey

347 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
PAMPLIN, VA 23938

Ri: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY
DETERVINATION
Case No. OH32340102211

Dear Sir or Madam:

On 06/10/2015, a vehicle operated by WALTER H BAILEY . and driven by WALTER H BAILEY  was
inspected within the State of Ohio. As the resubt of discovery of the following viotations of the Commission’s rules, Stafl
of the Commission timely notificd WALTER H BAILEY (Respondent) pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohia

Administrative Code (O.A.C.). that it intended to assess a civil forfciture against the Respondent in the following

anmount:

CODE GROUP  VIOLATION FORFLEITURE

JUS.8K2 f Driver failing to retain previous 7 days records of duty status. 1ast log Tound was
0531415

392.3-1 4 Hiness - Operate a CMYV whilc impaired by illness or other cause, 106,00
Total of Group | 100.00
Total of Group 4 100.00

TOTAL AMOQUNT BUL: $200.00

A conference was conducled pursuant o rube 4901:2-7-10, Q.AC., at which the Respondent had a ful)
opportunity 1o present any reasons why the violation did not oceur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the

amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed (o be faken by Staft

As a result of the conference. Stafl has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should assess a
civil forfeiture against WALTER H BAILLEY in the following amount:

CODE GROUP VIOLATION FORFEITURE
189 Cast Broad Street (614) 466-3016
Colurzus, Ohio 43215-3793 wwiw PUCO ohio gov

An equal oppollutity empioyer 3
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395.8K2 1 Driver failing to retain previous 7 days records of duty status, last log found was
035731715

392.3-1 B {ness - Operate a CMV while impaired by illness or other cause. 100.00
Total of Group | 130.00
Total of Group 4 106.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DE: S200.00

Within 30 days of this notice. you must cither: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) file a written request
for an administrative hearing pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-13, O.A.C. Failure to file a written reguest tor an administrative
hearing within 30 days shal} constitute a waiver of your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively
establish the occurrence of the violations. Such lailure shall alse constitute a waiver of your right o further contest
liability to the staic of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being
referred 1o the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection.

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information regarding this Netice of Preliminary

Determination,

Sincerely,

Mitan Orbovich., Director

Transportation epartment

Compliance Officer: Cheryl Streets

180 East Broad Street (614) 4565-3016
Colurrbus, Ohio 43215-3783 www.PUC O ohio gov

An equal apportanity amployer and sefvice provider



